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MARLBORO TOWNSHIP

Telephone Director

Emergency Services

EMERGENCIES
POLICE/FIRE/FIRST AID
MARLBORO POLICE TIP LINE
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE
POISON CONTROL

D.E.P. HOTLINE

DIAL 911
732-536-0100
1-888-536-1010
732-264-4111
1-800-764-7661
1-877-927-6337

LocalHospitals

Bayshore Hospital:
CentraState Medical Center:
Jersey Shore Hospital:
Monmouth Medical Center:
Raritan Bay Medical Center:
Riverview Medical Center:
Robert Wood Johnson:

732-739-5900
732-431-2000
732-775-5500
732-222-5200
732-360-1000
732-741-2700
732-828-3000

Social ,Health,andConsumerServices

Alcoholism Treatment:
Alzheimer's Disease:
American Red Cross:
Better Business Bureau:
Cancer Assistance:

Child Support Enforcement:
Consumer Protection:
Freehold Food Pantry:
Housing Discrimination:
Legal Aid Society:
Legislative Hotline:

Lemon Law Unit:

M.I.C.F.:

Medicaid:

Medicare:

NJ Motor Vehicle Commission:
NJ Motor Vehicle Comm.(out of state):
NJ Unemployment Office:
P.A.A.D. Program:
Salvation Army:

SCAN (For Age 50 and Up):
Social Security:

US Do Not Call Registry:
United Way:

Veteran's Administration:
Visiting Nurses:

1-800-322-5525
1-800-883-1180
732-493-9100
1-609-588-0808
1-800-422-6237
732-677-4800
1-800-242-5846
732-780-1089
1-800-669-9777
732-776-7733
1-800-792-8630
1-973-504-6226
732-462-8262
732-761-3600
1-800-633-4227
1-888-486-3339
1-609-292-6500
732-775-1734
1-800-792-9745
732-775-8633
732-542-1326
1-800-772-1213
1-888-382-1222
732-938-5988
1-800-827-1000
1-800-862-3330

Marlboro Township
Departments & Services

ADA Compliance:
Affordable Housing:
Alliance/Drug/Alcohol:
Animal Control:
Assessor:

Attorney's Office:
Birth/Burial Certificates:
Building Department:

Business Administrator:

Clerk's Office:

Code Enforcement:
Council Office:

Crisis Intervention Team:
Death Certificates:
Dog/Cat Licenses:
Engineering Department:

Fence Permits:

Finance Department:
Fire Prevention:

Grading Permits:
Grounds Maintenance:
Little League:

Marlboro TV Channel 77:
Marlboro Library:
Marriage Licenses:
Mayor's Office:
Mercantile Licenses:
Morganville Senior Center:
Municipal Court:

Parking Permits:

Parks & Recreation:
Planning/Planning Board:
Pool Permits:

Pop Warner:

Public Works:

Raffle Licenses:
Recreation Community Center:
Recycling:

Registrar:

Road Department:
Seniors Programming:
Soccer:

732-536-0188

732-536-0188
732-617-0186

732-536-0100, Ext. 1415
732-536-0200, Ext. 1803

1-201-928-1100

732-536-0200, Ext. 1600
732-536-0200, Ext. 1800

732-536-0200, Ext. 1807

732-536-0200, Ext. 1805
732-536-0200, Ext. 1809
732-536-0200, Ext. 1805

732-536-0100

732-536-0200, Ext. 1600
732-536-0200, Ext. 1245
732-536-0200, Ext. 1801

732-536-0200, Ext. 1809

732-536-0200, Ext. 1810

732-536-0200, Ext.
732-536-0200, Ext.

732-536-0188
732-972-2667

732-536-0200, Ext.

732-536-9406

732-536-0200, Ext.
732-536-0200, Ext.
732-536-0200, Ext.

732-591-9337
732-536-0300

732-536-0200, Ext.

732-617-0100

732-536-0200, Ext.
732-536-0200, Ext.

732-946-8423
732-536-0188

732-536-0200, Ext.

732-617-0100
732-536-9295

732-536-0200, Ext.

732-972-8866
732-617-0100
732-617-0100

1802

1801

1222

1600

1200

1802

1805

1808

1809

1805

1600

Sign Permits:

732-536-0200, Ext. 1809

732-617-9600
732-536-0200, Ext. 1804
732-617-0100
732-536-0304
732-536-0300
732-536-0200, Ext. 1816
732-536-0200, Ext. 1809

Swim Division:
Tax Collector:
Tennis Permits:
Traffic & Safety:
Violation's Clerk:
W ater Utility Division
Zoning/Zoning Board:

Fire andFirstAid

Marlboro Fire Company #1: 732-462-1829
Marlboro First Aid: 732-536-1166
Robertsville Fire Co. #2: 732-536-3565
Morganville First Aid: 732-591-1200
Morganville Independent Fire Co.:  732-591-9616
Morganville Volunteer Fire Co.: 732-591-9820



Board of Public Utilities 1-800-624-0241
Cablevision of Monmouth: 732-780-4868
JCP&L (Electric): 1-800-662-3115
JCP&L Outage Hotline: 1-888-544-4877
Gordon's Corner Water Co.: 732-946-9333

PostOffices

Englishtown Post Office: 732-446-7621
Marlboro Post Office: 732-462-2980
Morganville Post Office: 732-591-2440
Wickatunk Post Office: 732-946-9798

ransportation

NJ Natural Gas: 1-800-221-0051 Amtrak: 1-800-872-7245
WMUA (Sewer): 732-446-9300 NJ Dept. of Transportation: 732-431-6485
PublicSchools NJ Transit: 1-800-772-2222

Asher Holmes:

Board of Education (K-8):
Defino-Central School:
Early Learning Center:
Frank J. Dugan School:

Freehold Regional High School

Board of Education:
Marlboro Elementary:
Marlboro High School:

Marlboro Memorial Middle School:

Marlboro Middle School:
Robertsville School:
Transportation (K-8):

Housesof Worship

Temple Ohev Shalom:
Monmouth W orship Center:

Morganville United Methodist:

Hindu American Temple &
Cultural Center:

Old Brick Reformed Church:
Robertsville Bible Church:
St. Clement's R.C. Church:
St. Gabriel's R.C. Church:
Temple Rodeph Torah:
Wicker Memorial Baptist:

MonmouthCountyServices )

Board of Elections:
Board of Health:
Clerk's Office:
Courts:

Drug Abuse Hotline:
Freeholders:
Human Services:
Library:

Office on Aging:
Parks System:
Passport Office/County I.D.:
Prosecutor's Office:
Reclamation Center:
Sheriff's Office:
Social Services:
Surrogate:

Voter Information:

732-972-2080
732-972-2000
732-972-2099
732-972-7100
732-972-2110

732-792-7300
732-972-2095
732-617-8393
732-972-7115
732-972-2100
732-972-2044
732-972-2119

732-536-2300
732-332-9600
732-946-4247

732-972-5552
732-946-8860
732-536-5369
732-566-3616
732-946-4487
732-308-0055
732-591-9226

732-431-7150
732-431-7456
732-431-7324
732-431-7000

1-800-225-0196

732-431-7368
732-308-3770
732-431-7220
732-431-7450
732-842-4000
732-431-7353
732-431-7160
732-922-8686
732-431-7139
732-431-6000
732-431-7330
732-431-7785

SCAT: 732-431-6480
JBI Shared Ride: 1-800-325-9754
Bridge Disposal 732-727-0247
Freehold Cartage: 732-462-1001
M&S: 732-471-8900
Marpal Disposal: 732-542-2348
W aste Management: 1-800-348-6161
Asbury Park Press: 732-863-1500
News Transcript: 732-358-5200

How to Contact the Township
1979 Township Drive
Marlboro, New Jersey 07746
(732) 536-0200
Fax: (732) 972-7697
E-mail: marlboro-info@marlboro-nj.gov
www.marlboro-nj.gov

SAVE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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